4/19/24, 10:41 AM Mail - Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net

Re: City of Marshall 300/400 Blk N. Washington Sidewalks

Eric Powell

Fri 3/29/2024 2:07 PM

Sent Items
To:Casey Slone <caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com>;

Cc:Stan Hayes <stan@hayesengineering.net>; CSC Accounting <Billing@caseysloneconstruction.com>;

Pictures will be fine.
Eric Powell, PE

On Mar 29, 2024 12:57 PM, Casey Slone <caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com> wrote:
Does someone want to actually come here and see them or are pictures good enough?

On Fri, Mar 29, 2024 at 12:44 PM Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net> wrote:
| would agree to pay offsite storage at 50%.

Eric Powell, PE

On Mar 29, 2024 11:30 AM, Stan Hayes <stan@HayesEngineering.net> wrote:

If its stored material on site you can include the backup documentation (invoices) and claim it under stored materials for that value and
then reduce stored materials as you install items. If it is stored offsite we would need the City to agree to allow payment for stored
materials not onsite.

Stan

From: Casey Slone <caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2024 11:.07 AM

To: Stan Hayes <stan@HayesEngineering.net>

Cc: CSC Accounting <Billing@caseysloneconstruction.com>; Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>
Subject: Re: City of Marshall 300/400 Blk N. Washington Sidewalks

Not completed. But like last time | have all the grates at my office and some frames are about to be installed

Last time because you lumped all that together that how we did it

If you won't accept this then please tell me how to get that lotion of money. Thanks

Casey Slone
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4/19/24, 10:41 AM Mail - Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net

Casey Slone Construction
PO. Box 1614
Marshall, Texas 75671

903-503-3733

Caseysloneconstruction.com

On Mar 29, 2024, at 9:36 AM, Stan Hayes <stan@hayesengineering.net> wrote:

| am having difficulty understanding your request for the following items:

Iltem 41 F&l Merlot Redbud trees (3"-4" caliper) w/surround, border & grates 10 EA
Iltem 58A Furnish and install 15" storm sewer 34 LF

Iltem 74 F&I Merlot Redbud trees (3"-4" caliper) w/surround, border & grates 5 EA

| do not believe these items have been completed. Please revise and re-submit.

Stan

From: CSC Accounting <Billing@caseysloneconstruction.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 5.01 PM

To: Stan Hayes <stan@HayesEngineering.net>

Cc: Casey Slone <caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: City of Marshall 300/400 Blk N. Washington Sidewalks

You don't often get email from billing@caseysloneconstruction.com. Learn why, this is important

See attached.

Scotty Collins
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4/19/24, 10:41 AM Mail - Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net

Casey Slone Construction, LLC
PO Box 1614
Marshall, TX 75671

903-926-6664

<image001.jpg>

From: Stan Hayes <stan@HayesEngineering.net>

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 8:34 AM

To: CSC Accounting <Billing@caseysloneconstruction.com>

Cc: Casey Slone <caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: City of Marshall 300/400 Blk N. Washington Sidewalks

I would simply leave off the cover sheet and sign the bottom of the last sheet. You can add a line for signature and date at
the end. | will prepare the cover and submit to city.

Stan

From: CSC Accounting <Billing@caseysloneconstruction.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2024 4:37 PM

To: Stan Hayes <stan@HayesEngineering.net>

Cc: Casey Slone <caseysloneconstruction@gmail.com>
Subject: City of Marshall 300/400 Blk N. Washington Sidewalks

You don't often get email from billing@caseysloneconstruction.com. Learn why this is important

Stan,

Attached is pay request #1 for the City of Marshall Sidewalks. We used your version of the pay request form, so there was no
place for Casey to sign. If we need to have Casey's signature somewhere on the front page please let us know.

Please confirm receipt.

Thanks.
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Scotty Collins

Casey Slone Construction, LLC
PO Box 1614

Marshall, TX 75671

903-926-6664
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Casey Slone

Casey Slone Construction LLC.

PO. Box 1614

Marshall, Texas 75671
casey@caseysloneconstruction.com
903-503-3733
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